
Bradbury 40SE
Revision A-01

All cirplaced position numbers are recommended spare parts 

  Bradbury 40SE 
Spare Parts Manual

v1. 11-2025



13

5

7

29

8

18

23

6

27

30

32

24

1

4 33
11

9 19

2010

16

3

1110 4

3

14 15

12

17

22

26 28 3125

17

29 2

23

21

Revision A-01
J264NX-1000000

All cirplaced position numbers are recommended spare parts 



Revision A-01
J264NX-1000000

All cirplaced position numbers are recommended spare parts 

ITEM PART.No DESCRIPTION QT.Y
1 J264NX-1200000 Sub assembly of main column (small base) 1
2 J264NX-1300000 Sub assembly of auxiliary column (small base) 1

3 J101-1000018 LONG RAIL 2

4 J101-1000019 SHORT RAIL 2
5 J161-1000001 pylons 2
6 J161-1000002 Connecting plate of pump station 1
7 J161-1000006 Heightening sleeve II 4
8 J161-1800000NX pumping station 1

9 J161-1B00000 LIFTING PADS ASSEMBLY 4
10 J161-5100000 Brackets 865/1320 2
11 J161-5200000 Brackets725/1090 2
12 J261-1000001 Limit frame 2 1
13 J261-1100000 Beam welding assembly 1
14 J261-1300000 Limit switch assembly 1
15 J261-1400000 Touch bar assembly 1
16 J261-1900000 Oil circuit assembly 1

17 J262-1000002 Guide wheel 2
18 J262-1400000 Unlocking unit 1
19 J266-1700000 1mm horseshoe pad 5
20 J266-1800000 2mm horseshoe pad 5
21 4B-04 Hexagonal plug 2

22 GB5783-M8×30 HEXANGULAR BOLT 4
23 GB70.1-M6×10 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 8
24 GB70.1-M8×12 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 2
25 GB70.1-M10×20 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 4
26 GB9074.4-M4x10 Screw M4x10-H 4
27 GB93-8 STANDARD SPRING WASHER 6
28 GB93-10 STANDARD SPRING WASHER 4
29 GB95-6 FLAT WASHER 8

30 GB95-8 FLAT WASHER 6
31 GB95-10 FLAT WASHER 4
32 GB6170-M8 HEXANGULAR NUT 1-TYPE 4
33 GB91-4×25 SLOTTED PIN 8



12

15

5

23

19

1

13

24

14

25
2

4

2

17

9

6

10

7 22
21 20

8
18

3

11

16

Revision A-01
J264NX-1200000

All cirplaced position numbers are recommended spare parts 



ITEM PART.No DESCRIPTION QT.Y
1 J264NX-1A00000 CYLINDER AS 1
2 J101-1080004 D25.5 PAD 2
3 J161-1200004 FLAT WEDGE CHAIN 1
4 J161-1200005 pulley 1

5 J161-1200007 Over coil 1
6 J262-1200001 regulating screw 1
7 J262-1200002 Long threading pipe 1
8 J262-1200003 Electromagnet cover 1
9 J262-1200004 Clamp with rubber strip 1
10 J262-1220000 Lock base welding assembly (main) 1
11 J262-1230000 Pulley assembly 1
12 J262-1250000 Gantry upper cover assembly 1

13 J262-1260000 SYNCHRONOUS ROPE 1

14 J262-1420004 Fixed buckle 1
15 J264-1210000 Small base column (main) 1
16 VFC08-M8.0 Fixed pressure compensated valve 8 l/min G1/4 1

17 GB70.1-M6×10 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 2
18 GB70.1-M6×20 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 4
19 GB70.1-M8×20 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 6
20 GB70.1-M8×25 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 4
21 GB93-8 STANDARD SPRING WASHER 4

22 GB95-8 FLAT WASHER 4
23 GB96.2-8 LARGE WASHER C GRADE 6
24 GB896 - 19 Circlip 1

25 GB12613-25X28X15 SUPPERSSED SHAFT SLEEVE 1

ITEM PART.No DESCRIPTION QT.Y
1 J264NX-1A00000 CYLINDER AS 1
2 J101-1080004 D25.5 PAD 2
3 J161-1200004 FLAT WEDGE CHAIN 1
4 J161-1200005 pulley 1

5 J161-1200007 Over coil 1
6 J262-1200001 regulating screw 1
7 J262-1200002 Long threading pipe 1
8 J262-1200003 Electromagnet cover 1
9 J262-1200004 Clamp with rubber strip 1
10 J262-1220000 Lock base welding assembly (main) 1
11 J262-1230000 Pulley assembly 1
12 J262-1250000 Gantry upper cover assembly 1

13 J262-1260000 SYNCHRONOUS ROPE 1

14 J262-1420004 Fixed buckle 1
15 J264-1210000 Small base column (main) 1
16 VFC08-M8.0 Fixed pressure compensated valve 8 l/min G1/4 1

17 GB70.1-M6×10 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 2
18 GB70.1-M6×20 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 4
19 GB70.1-M8×20 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 6
20 GB70.1-M8×25 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 4
21 GB93-8 STANDARD SPRING WASHER 4

22 GB95-8 FLAT WASHER 4
23 GB96.2-8 LARGE WASHER C GRADE 6
24 GB896 - 19 Circlip 1

25 GB12613-25X28X15 SUPPERSSED SHAFT SLEEVE 1

Revision A-01
J264NX-1200000

All cirplaced position numbers are recommended spare parts 



9

88

1

3 8 5

6

2

7

4

Revision A-01
J264NX-1A00000

All cirplaced position numbers are recommended spare parts 

ITEM PART.No DESCRIPTION QT.Y
1 J161-1241000 Cylinder head welding assembly 1
2 J161-1240001 Sprocket 1
3 J161-1240002 Sprocket shaft 1
4 J161-1A10000A Single port oil cylinder 1

5 GB91-4×50 SLOTTED PIN 1
6 GB5782-M10×80 HEXANGULAR BOLT 1
7 GB889.1-M10 1-TYPE PREVAILING TORQUE TYPE HEXAGON LOCK NUT 1

8 GB12613-25X28X15 SUPPERSSED SHAFT SLEEVE 3
9 GB79-M6×10 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL TERMINUS SET SCREW 1



2

1

J264NX-1A10000A
Revision A-01

All cirplaced position numbers are recommended spare parts 

ITEM PART.No DESCRIPTION QT.Y
1 J264NX-1A10000A Cylinder barrel 1

J161-1A10007 Oil cylinder seal package 1

ITEM PART.No DESCRIPTION QT.Y
1 J264NX-1A10000A Cylinder barrel 1
2 J161-1A10007 Oil cylinder seal package 1



J262-1220000
Revision A-01

All cirplaced position numbers are recommended spare parts 

ITEM PART.No DESCRIPTION QT.Y
1 J262-1221000 Lock base welding assembly 1 1
2 J262-1222000 Pull plate welding assembly 1

3 J262-1223000 Lock block 1
4 J113-1060002 LOCK PLATE SPACER 1
5 J108E-1010001 TENSION SPRING 1
6 J108E-1060001 LOCKING LATCH SLEEVE 1
7 J108E-1062002 ROLLER 2
8 J108E-1062003 SPACER 2
9 J101-1000025 R-SHAPE PIN 1
10 GB6173-M10×1.0 HEXA THIN NUT 1
11 GB889.1-M5 1-TYPE PREVAILING TORQUE TYPE HEXAGON LOCK NUT 1
12 GB70.1-M5×25 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 1
13 GB70.1-M6×70 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 1
14 GB882-12×70 PIN SHAFT 1
15 GB889.1-M8 1-TYPE PREVAILING TORQUE TYPE HEXAGON LOCK NUT 2
16 GB95-8 FLAT WASHER 2
17 GB70.1-M8×30 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 2
18 GB889.1-M6 LOCK NUT 1
19 GB70.1-M6×20 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 1
20 GB6170-M6 HEXANGULAR NUT 1-TYPE 1
21 J262-1224000 SPRING 1
22 J262-1420004 Fixed buckle 1

9

14

18
13

5

10

6

2

19 20

17

16

7
8

1 15

11
3 12

21

4

22



Revision A-01
J262-1230000.

All cirplaced position numbers are recommended spare parts 

ITEM PART.No DESCRIPTION QT.Y
1 J262-1261000 Sheave welding assembly 1

2 J161-1260001 slider 8
3 J161-1260004 Outrigger shaft 2
4 J161-1260005 Rubber pad 1

5 J161-12C0001 baffle 4
6 J161-12C3000 SHAFT AS-LOCK 1
7 J161-12C4000 SHAFT AS-LOCK 1
8 GB70.1-M6×20 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 2
9 GB70.1-M10×25 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 8
10 GB93-10 STANDARD SPRING WASHER 8
11 GB95-6 FLAT WASHER 2
12 GB95-10 FLAT WASHER 8
13 GB894.2-38 SHAFT ELATIC RETAINING RING B-TYPE 2

3

5

2

1

12

8

7

4

11

13

10

9

6



J161-12C3000.
Revision A-01

All cirplaced position numbers are recommended spare parts 

ITEM PART.No DESCRIPTION QT.Y
1 J161-12C3100 Right lock block component 1
2 J161-1262002 Spring 1

3 J161-1262003 HANDLE WHEEL 1
4 J161-12C2002A Unlock axis 1
5 GB70.1-M6×16 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 1
6 GB70.1-M12×45 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 1
7 GB93-6 STANDARD SPRING WASHER 1
8 GB96.2-12 LARGE WASHER C GRADE 2
9 GB97.1-6 FLAT WASHER A GRADE 1
10 GB6170-M12 HEXANGULAR NUT 1-TYPE 1
11 GB6172.1-M12 HEXANGULAR THIN NUT 1

2

4

8

10

3

8

6 11

1

9
7

5



J161-12C4000.
Revision A-01

All cirplaced position numbers are recommended spare parts 

2

4

8

10

3

8

6

11

1
9

7

5

ITEM PART.No DESCRIPTION QT.Y
1 J161-12C4100 Left lock block component 1
2 J161-1262002 Spring 1

3 J161-1262003 HANDLE WHEEL 1
4 J161-12C2002A Unlock axis 1
5 GB70.1-M6×16 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 1
6 GB70.1-M12×45 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 1
7 GB93-6 STANDARD SPRING WASHER 1
8 GB96.2-12 LARGE WASHER C GRADE 2
9 GB97.1-6 FLAT WASHER A GRADE 1
10 GB6170-M12 HEXANGULAR NUT 1-TYPE 1
11 GB6172.1-M12 HEXANGULAR THIN NUT 1



J262-1250000
Revision A-01

All cirplaced position numbers are recommended spare parts 

ITEM PART.No DESCRIPTION QT.Y
1 J262-1242000 Single side gantry top cover 1

2 J261-1220001 Blank 1
3 J261-1220002 Spacer sleeve 1
4 J261-1220003 Locking shaft 1
5 J261-1220004 Retaining ring 2
6 J161-1200005 pulley 2

7 GB70.1-M6×16 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 2
8 GB5783-M10×20 HEXANGULAR BOLT 2
9 GB93-6 STANDARD SPRING WASHER 2
10 GB95-6 FLAT WASHER 2
11 GB12613-25X28X15 SUPPERSSED SHAFT SLEEVE 2

7 9 10

2
5

11

6

4

3

6

11

5

1

8



J264NX-1300000
Revision A-01

All cirplaced position numbers are recommended spare parts 

14

21

22

18

3

1

10

9

23

242

4

2

16

7

5

12

11
20

15

19

6

17

8

13



ITEM PART.No DESCRIPTION QT.Y
1 J264NX-1A00000 CYLINDER AS 1
2 J101-1080004 D25.5 PAD 2

3 J161-1200004 FLAT WEDGE CHAIN 1
4 J161-1200005 pulley 1
5 J262-1200001 regulating screw 1
6 J262-1200003 Electromagnet cover 1
7 J262-1200004 Clamp with rubber strip 1
8 J262-1230000 Pulley assembly 1
9 J262-1250000 Gantry upper cover assembly 1

10 J262-1260000 SYNCHRONOUS ROPE 1
11 J262-1300001 Short conduit 1
12 J262-1320000 Lock base welding assembly (pair) 1

13 J262-1420004 Fixed buckle 1
14 J264-1310000 Small base column (pair) 1
15 VFC08-M8.0 Fixed pressure compensated valve 8 l/min G1/4 1

16 GB70.1-M6×10 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 2
17 GB70.1-M6×20 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 4
18 GB70.1-M8×20 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 6
19 GB70.1-M8×25 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 4

20 GB93-8 STANDARD SPRING WASHER 4
21 GB95-8 FLAT WASHER 4
22 GB96.2-8 LARGE WASHER C GRADE 6
23 GB896 - 19 Circlip 1

24 GB12613-25X28X15 SUPPERSSED SHAFT SLEEVE 1

ITEM PART.No DESCRIPTION QT.Y
1 J264NX-1A00000 CYLINDER AS 1
2 J101-1080004 D25.5 PAD 2

3 J161-1200004 FLAT WEDGE CHAIN 1
4 J161-1200005 pulley 1
5 J262-1200001 regulating screw 1
6 J262-1200003 Electromagnet cover 1
7 J262-1200004 Clamp with rubber strip 1
8 J262-1230000 Pulley assembly 1
9 J262-1250000 Gantry upper cover assembly 1

10 J262-1260000 SYNCHRONOUS ROPE 1
11 J262-1300001 Short conduit 1
12 J262-1320000 Lock base welding assembly (pair) 1

13 J262-1420004 Fixed buckle 1
14 J264-1310000 Small base column (pair) 1
15 VFC08-M8.0 Fixed pressure compensated valve 8 l/min G1/4 1

16 GB70.1-M6×10 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 2
17 GB70.1-M6×20 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 4
18 GB70.1-M8×20 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 6
19 GB70.1-M8×25 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 4

20 GB93-8 STANDARD SPRING WASHER 4
21 GB95-8 FLAT WASHER 4
22 GB96.2-8 LARGE WASHER C GRADE 6
23 GB896 - 19 Circlip 1

24 GB12613-25X28X15 SUPPERSSED SHAFT SLEEVE 1

Revision A-01
J264NX-1300000

All cirplaced position numbers are recommended spare parts 



J262-1320000
Revision A-01

All cirplaced position numbers are recommended spare parts 

20 21 2

11

22

133

12

9

16

8

17

7

18

6

5

14

1

4

10

15

19

23

ITEM PART.No DESCRIPTION QT.Y
1 J262-1321000 Lock welding assembly 2 1
2 J262-1222000 Pull plate welding assembly 1

3 J262-1223000 Lock block 1
4 J262-1200001 regulating screw 1

5 J108E-1010001 TENSION SPRING 1
6 J108E-1060001 LOCKING LATCH SLEEVE 1
7 J108E-1062002 ROLLER 1
8 J108E-1062003 SPACER 1
9 J113-1060002 LOCK PLATE SPACER 1
10 J101-1000025 R-SHAPE PIN 1
11 GB6173-M10×1.0 HEXA THIN NUT 1
12 GB889.1-M5 1-TYPE PREVAILING TORQUE TYPE HEXAGON LOCK NUT 1
13 GB70.1-M5×25 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 1
14 GB70.1-M6×70 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 1
15 GB882-12×70 PIN SHAFT 1
16 GB889.1-M8 1-TYPE PREVAILING TORQUE TYPE HEXAGON LOCK NUT 1
17 GB95-8 FLAT WASHER 1
18 GB70.1-M8×30 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 1
19 GB889.1-M6 LOCK NUT 1
20 GB70.1-M6×20 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 1
21 GB6170-M6 HEXANGULAR NUT 1-TYPE 1
22 J262-1224000 SPRING 1
23 J262-1420004 Fixed buckle 1



F

F

4

3

1

2

5

All circled parts are recommended spare parts 

序号/Pos. 编码/Code Nr. 中文名称 DESCRIPTION 数量/Qt. Weight单重（kg）
1 J161-1B00001 粗托盘 Coarse pallet 1 1.12

2 J161-1B00002 托盘橡胶件 Rubber disc 1 0.26
3 J161-1B00003 基础螺套 BASE SCREW 1 0.39
4 GB895.2-30 轴用钢丝挡圈 30 SHAFT STEEL WIRE RETAINING RING 1 0.00220
5 GB819.1-M8×12-H 十字槽沉头螺钉 M8×12-H CROSS COUNTERSUNK SCREW STEEL 4.8 GRADE 2 0.0009

序号 编码 中文名称 数量
1 J161-1B00001 粗托盘 1
2 J161-1B00002 托盘橡胶件 1
3 J161-1B00003 基础螺套 1
4 GB895.2-30 轴用钢丝挡圈 30 1
5 GB819.1-M8×12-H 十字槽沉头螺钉 M8×12-H 2

ITEM PART.No DESCRIPTION QT.Y
1 J161-1B00001 Coarse pallet 1

2 J161-1B00002 Rubber disc 1
3 J161-1B00003 BASE SCREW 1
4 GB895.2-30 SHAFT STEEL WIRE RETAINING RING 1
5 GB819.1-M8×12-H CROSS COUNTERSUNK SCREW STEEL 4.8 GRADE 2

J161-1B00000
Revision A-01



J161-5100000
Revision A-01

All cirplaced position numbers are recommended spare parts 

ITEM PART.No DESCRIPTION QT.Y
1 J161-5110000 Arm tube I welding assembly (left) 1

2 J161-5120000 Sliding arm I welding assembly 1

3 J101-1050001 THE SECTOR GEAR 1
4 J101-1050002 PROTECTIVE RUBBER 1
5 GB5783-M8×30-12.9 HEXANGULAR BOLT 3
6 GB79-M8×20 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL TERMINUS SET SCREW 2
7 GB6172.1-M8 HEXANGULAR THIN NUT 2
8 GB862.1-8 OUTER TOOTH LOCK WAHSER 3

ITEM PART.No DESCRIPTION QT.Y
1 J161-5110000 Arm tube I welding assembly (left) 1

2 J161-5120000 Sliding arm I welding assembly 1

3 J101-1050001 THE SECTOR GEAR 1
4 J101-1050002 PROTECTIVE RUBBER 1
5 GB5783-M8×30-12.9 HEXANGULAR BOLT 3
6 GB79-M8×20 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL TERMINUS SET SCREW 2
7 GB6172.1-M8 HEXANGULAR THIN NUT 2
8 GB862.1-8 OUTER TOOTH LOCK WAHSER 3

6

3

5

8

4

1

2

7



ITEM PART.No DESCRIPTION QT.Y
1 J161-5210000 Arm tube I welding assembly (left) 1
2 J161-5220000 Sliding arm I welding assembly 1

3 J101-1050001 THE SECTOR GEAR 1

4 J101-1050002 PROTECTIVE RUBBER 1
5 GB5783-M8×30-12.9 HEXANGULAR BOLT 3
6 GB79-M8×20 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL TERMINUS SET SCREW 2
7 GB6172.1-M8 HEXANGULAR THIN NUT 2
8 GB862.1-8 OUTER TOOTH LOCK WAHSER 3

6

3

5

8

4

1

2

7

Revision A-01
J161-5200000

All cirplaced position numbers are recommended spare parts 



ITEM PART.No DESCRIPTION QT.Y
1 J261-1300001 Limit frame 1 1
2 J261-1300002 Gantry travel switch 1
3 J261-1300003 Upper limit switch wiring 1

4 GB9074.4-M4x10 Screw M4x10-H 2

Revision A-01
J261-1300000

All cirplaced position numbers are recommended spare parts 

3

4

2

1



J261-1400000
Revision A-01

All cirplaced position numbers are recommended spare parts 

ITEM PART.No DESCRIPTION QT.Y
1 J233-1450001 TOUCH ROD 1
2 J261-1400002 Shaft stopper 1

3 J201-1450003 HEAT PRESERVATION COTTON TUBE 1
4 GB70.1-M6×30 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 1
5 GB889.1-M6 LOCK NUT 1
6 GB95-8 FLAT WASHER 1
7 GB889.1-M8 1-TYPE PREVAILING TORQUE TYPE HEXAGON LOCK NUT 1

3

1
Ⅰ

7

2 : 7
Ⅰ

4

2

6

5



J261-1900000
Revision A-01

All cirplaced position numbers are recommended spare parts 

ITEM PART.No DESCRIPTION QT.Y
1 J101-1140005 BRITISH HINGE BOLTS 2
2 J261-1900001B Oil pipe joint 2
3 JB982-14 sealing washer 6
4 J261-1900002A Oil pipe joint 1

5 J261-1910000A SUPPRESSED RUBBER HOSE 1
6 J261-1920000A SUPPRESSED RUBBER HOSE 1
7 J261-1930000A SUPPRESSED RUBBER HOSE 1

7
6

5
2

1
4

3



J262-1400000
Revision A-01

All cirplaced position numbers are recommended spare parts 

4

12

16

20

1

7

14

17

10

15

17

6

8

9

18

13

19

11

21

5

2 3



J262-1400000
Revision A-01

All cirplaced position numbers are recommended spare parts 

ITEM PART.No DESCRIPTION QT.Y
1 J262-1200001 regulating screw 1
2 J262-1400001 Short steel wire rope φ one point five 1
3 J262-1400002A Long steel wire rope φ one point five 1
4 J262-1400003 Pull plate buckle cover 1

5 J262-1400005 TENSION SPRING 1
6 J262-1410000 Support welding 1
7 J262-1420000 Unlocking wrench 1

8 J108E-1062002 ROLLER 1
9 J108E-1062003 SPACER 1
10 GB70.1-M6×16 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 4
11 GB70.1-M6×30 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 1
12 GB70.1-M8×12 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 1
13 GB70.1-M8×25 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 1
14 GB70.2-M6×10 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL ROUND HEAD SCREW 4
15 GB93-6 STANDARD SPRING WASHER 4
16 GB93-8 STANDARD SPRING WASHER 1
17 GB95-6 FLAT WASHER 8
18 GB95-8 FLAT WASHER 5
19 GB95-16 FLAT WASHER 1
20 GB96.2-8 LARGE WASHER C GRADE 1
21 六角螺母 C级 GB/T 41-2000 - M6 1



ITEM PART.No DESCRIPTION QT.Y
1 J262-1420001A wrench 1
2 J262-1420002 Backboard 1
3 J262-1420003 Backboard 1
4 J262-1420004A Fixed buckle 2
5 J262-1420005 Rubber handle 1

6 GB70.1-M6×20 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 2
7 GB889.1-M6 LOCK NUT 2

J262-1420000
Revision A-01

All cirplaced position numbers are recommended spare parts 

1

4

2

6

3

5
7


	B1
	B2
	B3
	B4
	B5
	B6
	B7
	B8
	B10
	B11
	B12
	B13
	B14
	B15
	B17
	B18
	B19
	B20
	B21
	B22
	B23
	B24



